

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-4/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28567-28568/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2008 in MATA No.109/2008
and CM No.16546/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BRINDA MALHOTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM MALHOTRA Respondent(s)

(For recall of order dated 28/11/2008)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. R.R. David,Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Munawar Naseem,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.
Mr. Anisha Benerjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The husband and wife both have appeared before
us along with the minor child-Raghu. We had talked with
the child. For the present, we are of the view that for a
period of one month the child should be given in the custody
of the father.

....2/-

-2-

Accordingly, we modify our order dated 28th
November, 2008, to this effect that till 15 th January, 2009,
the child shall be given in the custody of the father. The
custody of the child was made over to the father in our
presence.

Place the matter on 16th January, 2009, on which
date both the parties along with the child are directed to
appear in-person. During this period, on every Friday, in
the evening, the child shall be taken to the place of the
mother where he shall remain during Friday night, Saturday
and Sunday afternoon and then he will be taken to the
father.

The interlocutory applications are disposed of
accordingly.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master