

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28567-28568/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2008 in MATA No.109/2008  
and CM No.16546/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BRINDA MALHOTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM MALHOTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recall of order dated 28/11/2008, exemption  
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.  
Ms. Mala Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.R. David,Adv.  
Mr. Munawar Naseem,Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.  
Mr. Anisha Benerjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Interlocutory Application Nos.3-4 for recalling  
order dated 28th November, 2008 are allowed.

The parties have filed settlement agreement dated  
th  
9 February, 2009. The special leave petitions are disposed  
of on the terms enumerated in the settlement agreement,  
which shall form part of the record.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly,  
disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]